FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
Are you able to provide the name of any company that the council contract to supply enforcement activities on their behalf. 
· Are you able to provide that information for Environmental Crimes such as Litter, Dog Fouling and Fly-tipping. Also, any companies that provide parking enforcement of any type and debt collection or recovery. If any are outsourced, could you provide the contact’s name of the service manager or department
We do not outsource these services.

If they are provided in house, could you just respond with that information and provide the name of the service manager or department
This letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means, the Council Website, and is already in the public domain.

Please refer to open data for structure chart - link below:

Senior Management Structure — Leicester Open Data
Junior staff names are exempt from release under Section 40(2) of The Act as they are personal data. The Council judges that this personal data is being processed for the purposes of employment and that disclosure to the wider world under the Act would constitute a breach of Data Protection principles, notably Principle 1– fair, lawful and transparent processing and Principle 2 – processing for specified and not incompatible purposes. Therefore, this Information is exempt from release.
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
